
History-Based Value Report

$10,130
CARFAX Retail Value

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents Reported

1-Owner Vehicle

Service History

Personal Vehicle

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/29/24 at
5:04:03 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

28  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

162,889  Last reported odometer reading

2014 DODGE CHARGER
SXT
VIN: 2C3CDXHG8EH254316
SEDAN 4 DR
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Wheelhouse Classics LLC

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/5cOTuitwyh9RE6-ZMwycYO8BGwra4kKIbswD9AU9qbmbDAYUWkZw3NRBasSGKPAgjYV5KPUbMb6gH1yxAoVJs54B89Gx9WloDpJ1D7PdngxH3f3pe95hvmwqUJzY7bwPkPNA-OAm64fbBoOV62O6E6TkldnyYsjx8LaZi1yViw9zzq25d2Ot6Gbk-tdneSMij2-iVgsCloGBH4VMWp8k4c0WEbkzgjxi9_f6JmRh7oqygwbtx8hCHZ-tvZfHknve25oyxq-My1F4UnUJwhEDtfH0bgqzVJU3lgVkIkrTMwLkSDVwXVI78nnTOcm1NKhlkqmiiEBCDhLmzq-bh03qv__Ee1GR-9yqly8Mi4RJvjLtTNshuch3-9dnHir_x1s9ZDgNqVSL74V4eBSO2UI02V0.cfx


Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2014

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 10 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 15,978/yr

Last reported odometer reading 162,889

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
15,978 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/16/2014 3 Rydell Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
San Fernando, CA
818-493-6300
rydellchryslerdodgejeepr
am.com

4.4 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/20/2014 14 Rydell Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
San Fernando, CA
818-493-6300
rydellchryslerdodgejeepr
am.com

4.4 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/27/2014 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

02/10/2015 7,742 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodge.com

4.4 / 5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/01/2015 9,294 Pep Boys
Palmdale, CA
661-266-0193
pepboys.com

4.2 / 5.0
80 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/9oG0mF59VHogZkSaIQhxD4WG9uCVZ3Q4zTwRgbljvn1bnisOk_xAN84wd6n9iNJVsDVh2emcKqO4JJWdNDg7xTSGqve7OiFFLSBf22y5eXFnk38XUY5KSb05xpyc56N0Apd2-nhppu-tzUY654jjl7IbH7hGIAq7q3Lxm6C1QKlAN2F27evy9vjicUfZ6WbEQgy4a3aQqvuz1yScNlPsdW8woavbODrZm7cT6-8CHeytteJHY9Y6K7h_UywA_2INtc0iJ1ZQjY_j0EYXaHto4bVn3LRnbuL9wAz4sS2v8ZPuXqEhpETbH6VcGxoun43d49rJSMuw8UGR66XaHnwkDPt48v-WEufl0u0trc5D6uD0FNUJflJdUn95cGFgPL-JpuQFlVoN4RI2T_MisYY4Ju3FPiK5XQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/4oV2vtxQ-hgcSsNACsekdD_X7sT6JO9TExVDQ9hvQmlJnb687ymH5YqYjF7uVg7Jzssq-MBIVLxqq1XgvClbLAU81AkmQJrnyV7j2pI_DmrKcKtXloZv7ZYKk4DmM-JKHUjX8Nt1CxtQppnf7RT8zYdQlOwGfnJJM1zyDrZp27-DFQRB6tUMy8mxd9pkARi02HK386GHxkFy8E4Z3jvhlTOMvOSymwm1avMHVhyVz5vDcacNaofmxn1OdW5fxG-F2vCWlQfq4qSWWunt26MiL8JyVqDKoFljT9O9XjrQgX4L7JkG6vr60W_U_D7Jb_2ftyyFP_iCibpFtSXRLcO1IafJRFhnVUrNE3whDllCefr2FQw8UPL-gERa3NRXpEHt0qgEGvCeUVYcNmCneTNnhWNFSuyNGw.cfx


158 Customer Favorites

09/15/2015 16,766 Rydell Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
San Fernando, CA
818-493-6300
rydellchryslerdodgejeepr
am.com

4.4 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

09/18/2015 17,066 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodge.com

4.4 / 5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/29/2016 24,365 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodge.com

4.4 / 5.0
192 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/15/2016 29,969 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

07/16/2016 36,923 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/05/2016 38,080 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil pressure sender/switch replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

11/21/2016 47,345 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Computer reprogrammed
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/24/2017 60,392 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

06/09/2017 60,958 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Transmission serviced

12/30/2017 70,509 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/06/2018 81,280 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Tire condition and pressure checked

08/11/2018 83,024 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/11/2019 92,027 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front brakes serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/19/2019 95,909 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Rear differential serviced
Fluids checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Battery replaced
Air filter replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
PCV valve replaced
Brakes checked
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Tune-up performed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

08/24/2020 118,009 American Tire Depot
Lancaster, CA
661-349-7474
americantiredepot.com/

4.8 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
checked

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
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-

-
-
-
-
-



1 Customer Favorite

12/11/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

04/23/2021 122,983 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Interior cleaned
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/10/2021 123,579 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Interior cleaned

05/17/2021 123,703 Grand American Tires
Lancaster, CA
661-945-3456
grandamericantires.com/

4.9 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

11/04/2021 132,661 Rydell Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
San Fernando, CA
818-493-6300
rydellchryslerdodgejeepr
am.com/

4.4 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Drivability/performance checked

06/29/2022 140,229 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/25/2022 140,980 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Interior cleaned
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-
-
-
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-
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-
-
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-
-
-
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-
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4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

09/27/2023 150,712 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked

12/29/2023 151,141 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Engine checked
Oil and filter changed
Power steering pump replaced
Shift lever/assembly replaced
Brakes checked

02/12/2024 Big Brand Tire
Lancaster, CA
661-349-7474
bigbrandtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced

04/23/2024 156,454 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/20/2024 162,051 Hunter Dodge Chrysler
Jeep FIAT
Lancaster, CA
661-948-8411
hunterdodgechryslerjeep.
net/

4.3 / 5.0
103 Verified Reviews

4,543 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Rear brakes replaced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Drive belts checked
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Suspension serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Transmission fluid flushed

-
-
-
-
-
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09/03/2024 162,889 Big Brand Tire
Lancaster, CA
661-349-7474
bigbrandtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/29/24 5:04:03 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 DODGE CHARGER
vehicle (VIN: 2C3CDXHG8EH254316), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
12/29/24 at 6:04 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

